ALAMEDA COUNTY PROBATION

“ONE DEPARTMENT - ONE MISSION”

e

2015-2016 Proposed Budget
Early Budget Work Session, 4/7/15
LaDonna M. Harris
Chief Probation Officer




ALAMEDA COUNTY PROBATION

“ONE DEPARTMENT - ONE MISSION”

PRIMARY GOAL OF ALL PROBATION OPERATIONS

NTo promote public safety by
support and opportunities to our clients on behalf of the people
of Alameda County through quality supervision, leadership,

services and effective



Divisions

ATd \t Field Services
Juveh‘ = Fleld Serwces

>—~——

One Departmentd One Mission



Proposed Budget
Summary

Change from 2014-2015

2014-2015 _2015'2016 Approved
Maintenance of
Approved

Effort Funding
Budget Request Amount

Percentage

Appropriations \| $117,335.078 \| $126,088,415 \| $8,753,337 \l 7.5%
Revenue \| $(39,428,232)\| $(32,148,499) \| $7,279,733 \l -18.5%

FTE i Mgmt. \| 130 \| 131 \| 1 \| 0.8%
FTE i Non-Mgmt.\' 528 \| 524 \| 4 \l -0.7%

Net County Cost‘ $77,906,846 ‘l $93,939,916 ‘l $16,033,070‘| 20.6% ‘

Total FTE\' 658 \| 655 \| 3 \l -0.4%
|

_ ” |
1 1 | | 1




Net County Cost
Summary by Division

| | Appropriations | Revenue | Net County Cost

Facilities \| $46,637,613 \| $(1,651,382) \l $44,986,231

Adult Division \| $25,209,175 \| $(2,386,593) \| $22,822,582

Adult Realignment \| $11,230,462 \| \| $11,230,462
Juvenile Division \| $28,919,515 \| $(21,949,556) \| $6,969,959

Grants \l $3,671,452 \| $(5,436,599) \l ($1,765,147)

Total\l $126,088,415 \| $(32,148,499) \l $93,939,916
|

|
|
|
|
Administration \| $10,420,198 \| $(724,369) \| $9,695,829
|
|
|




Anticipated Revenue

Revenue Variance

REVENUE
BY
25000000 -
m 2015 DIVISION
20000000 - m 2016
Administration
0,
15000000 + 2.3%
10000000 +
5000000 +— I[ Facilities
I 51%
O = | | | |
S25 2y
S5 © 2 & S
< O ©® &5 <=
3 5 20
> on =
S 2B
-g —
< \Juvenile

68.3%



Total Revenue by Source

(in Millions)

Other

Federal Title $1

IV
$11.9
37%

Other
Federal
$1.1
3.4%




Department Wide
Funding Strategies

A Fund Development Partnership with SSA and HCSA
A 9 Applications submitted in FY 14-15 to date
A 4 Awarded
A 2 Not Awarded
A 3 Pending

A Use of available IV-E Waiver Savings for Investment

A Juvenile programming dollars to reduce out of home
placements



Spending by Division

Expense Variance

50000000 -

40000000

30000000
20000000 -
10000000 -

0 -

Adult

Adult Realign

Juvenile
Administration

Institutions

Grants

EXPENSES

m 2015
m 2016

Administration

/2%

Grants
2.9%

Facilities
37%
N

Adult

S 20%

\Adult
‘ Realignment
9%
Juvenile
22.9%



